Hedge –
Composition of FX Position

EUR
TL

USD

EUR

All loans are senior unsecured
* including 2024 & 2025 maturity bonds (USD 500 mn each)

Up to 1 yr

>5 yr

1 to 2 yr

2 to 5 yr*

Note: Net Debt calculation includes market valuation (MTM) of Foreign Currency TL money swap
transactions. Net Debt/EBITDA calculation does not include extraordinary provisions in EBITDA
calculation.

TL
38

USD *FX Debt calculation includes FX financial debt (including FX lease
obligations) and FX net trade payables. Hedged amount includes hedging
of FX financial debt, hedging of FX net trade payables and net investment
hedge.

P
ru

d
e

n
t

B
a

la
n

ce
S

h
e

e
t

M
a

n
a

g
e

m
e

n
t

14

-457
-567

-376

158 100
38

Q1 '20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Q1 '21 Q2 '21

Net FX Exposure *
(USD mn equivalent)

Cash Flow *
(TL mn)

6,376 6,876

2019 2020

1,150
1,776

Q2 '20 Q2 '21

*Net FX exposure is calculated as Total FX based Debt, less total Hedged Amount, less Total FX
based Cash.

*Unlevered cash flow is defined as net cash provided by operating and investing activities from
operations.

Profit Before Tax Sensitivity
(TL mn, 10% change in FX rates)

Depreciation of TL Appreciation of TL

-13 -0.7
-73

-32

Q1 ‘21 Q1 ‘21Q2 ‘21 Q2 ‘21

Appendix

In
co

m
e

 S
ta

te
m

e
n

t

16

(TL mn) Q2 ‘20 Q1 ’21 Q2 ‘21
QoQ

Change
YoY

Change

Revenues 6,969 7,587 8,181 7.8% 17.4%

EBITDA 3,237 3,803 4,022 5.7% 24.3%

Margin 46.4% 50.1% 49.2%

Operating Profit 1,934 2,351 2,502 6.4% 29.4%

Margin 27.7% 31.0% 30.6%

Financial Inc. / (Exp.) (703) (661) (893) 35.1% 27.0%

FX & Hedging Gain / (Loss) (127) (189) (408) 116.0% 222.3%

Interest Inc./(Exp.) (509) (410) (455) 11.0% (10.7)%

Other Financial Inc./(Exp.) (68) (62) (30) (51.5)% (55.4)%

Tax Inc./(Exp.) (250) (334) (337) 0.7% 34.6%

Net Income 980 1,356 1,272 (6.1)% 29.8%

Margin 14.1% 17.9% 15.6%

B
a

la
n

ce
S

h
e

e
t

17

(1) Tangible assets include property, building or plant and equipment and investment property
(2) Major items within other assets are trade receivables, due from related parties, inventories, deferred tax asset, tax assets and other current assets.
(3) Includes short-term and long-term borrowings and lease obligations
(4) Major items within other liabilities are deferred tax liability, trade payables, provisions, income tax payable, due to related parties, other current liabilities and provisions for
employee termination benefits

(TL mn) 30.06.2020 31.03.2021 30.06.2021